• Under revised Regular Design Review procedures, projects of over two hundred thousand 
(200,000) square feet of new nonresidential floor area in the D-DT, D-BV, or D-LM Zones; over 
one hundred thousand (100,000) square feet of new nonresidential floor area in the S-15 or D-CO 
Zones; and over twenty-five thousand (25,000) square feet of new nonresidential floor area in any 
other zone would be referred to the Planning Commission for initial decision on design review. 
Regular Design Review Projects that require a CUP, Variance, PUD, or Development Agreement 
would still be subject to a discretionary project review and subject to existing discretionary design

[...]

the threshold for large-scale developments recently adopted for the D-DT Zones as part of the 
Downtown Oakland Specific Plan (DOSP). The threshold requires a Conditional Use Permit for 
development of over two hundred thousand (200,000) square feet of new floor area or over two 
hundred seventy-five (275) feet in height. This requirement does not apply to developments that 
include one hundred percent (100%) affordable housing units or that have been approved according 
to the Planned Unit Development (PUD) procedure.    

• D-CE Central Estuary District Zones Regulations (Chapter 17.101E), Facilities Table 17.101E.02

[...]

• To be consistent with recently adopted standards for the D-DT-R and D-DT-RX Zones as part of 

the Downtown Oakland Specific Plan (DOSP), the minimum lot mean width and minimum 
frontage width for the D-DT-CX Zone would be reduced from fifty (50) feet to twenty-five (25) 
feet (Table 17.101K.04), and the minimum lot size reduced from seven-thousand five-hundred 
(7,500) square feet to three-thousand (3,000) square feet.   

• Updates to the Sea Level Rise Combining Zone (17.101K.1800) recently adopted as part of the 
DOSP would improve clarity and consistency. Most notably, the requirement that the required Sea 
Level Rise Adaptation Plans consider site-predicted projected inundation levels through the year